Broadwater County Trust Board

515 Broadway
Townsend, MT 59644
Steve McCullough, Chairman
406-980-0181
Jessie Underwood, Assistant
406-521-0048
junderwood@co.broadwater.mt.us

TO: Broadwater County Commissioners

DATE: August 26, 2021 RE: Approved Grant

Dear Broadwater County Commissioners,

The Broadwater County Trust Board held an emergency meeting on August 26, 2021. At this meeting, the Board voted to approve a grant request received on August 10th, 2021 from John Hahn/STOKE. The amount the Trust Board approved is \$50,000.00. There are two other financial sponsors, and many community driven individuals and organizations supporting this project. The grant will be used in conjunction with other sponsor funding to construct a skatepark at Holloway Park. The Trust Board requests that the Commissioners also approve this grant request using Trust Board funds at your next meeting.

Thank you,

Jessie Underwood Trust Board Assistant